

SC No.:397/2023
FIR No.:413/2023
PS: Burari
State Vs Vinit Kumar
CNR No.: DLCT01-009181-2023

31/01/2024

Present: Ms. Nimmi, Id. Substitute Addl.PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Suraj Prakash Sharma and Mr. Gaurav Tyagi, Id.
Counsels for accused.

PW-1 Sh. Ajit Singh, dealing Asstt. Transport
Department, Sector-16, Rohini examined, cross examined and
discharged.

PW-2 Sh. Pawan Singh, Nodal officer, Vodafone
Idea Ltd. Office at A-26/5, Mohan Estate, Mathura Road, New
Delhi examined, cross examined and discharged.

Complainant Sachin Verma is present. He is
discharged unexamined for today as Id. Regular Addl. PP is on
leave and evidence is being recorded in another case FIR No.
232/2023 PS Kashmere Gate in which witness has come from
Amritsar.

Sh. Prakash Saxena, Nodal officer from Reliance Jio
is present and he has submitted that inadvertently he has brought
the wrong customer application form.

Accordingly, he is discharged unexamined for today
with the direction to produce the complete record of mobile No.
7983695767 on the next date of hearing.

List for PE on **27/03/2024**. Issue fresh summons to complainant Sachin Verma and Sh. Prakash Saxena, Nodal Officer, Reliance Jio for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 31/01/2024_{MK}