

IA No. 06/2024
SC No. 397/2023
State Vs. Vinit Kumar
FIR No.413/2023
PS Burari

09th July, 2024

This is an application for release of jamatalashi items filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Vinit Kumar.

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Gaurav Tyagi, Counsel for applicant.

Heard.

Issue notice of the application to the IO/SHO to file reply to the present application.

List the application for arguments on 18.07.2024.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
09.07.2024_(VR)