

SC No.:397/2023
FIR No.:413/2023
PS: Burari
State Vs Vinit Kumar
CNR No. DLCT01-009181-2023

27/05/2025

Present: Mr. Yogendra Adari, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused is present through VC.
Mr. Gaurav Tyagi, Id. Counsel for accused.
IO SI Neeraj Saini is present.

PW-11 ASI Ramesh Kumar Tiwrai examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW-12 HC Vishal examined, cross examined and discharged.

Another witness HC Vijay is also present. However, he is discharged unexamined for today only as the evidence is going in in one targeted matter i.e. SC No.:27303/2016, FIR No.:505/2015, PS: Burari titled as 'State Vs Bishwajeet Karmokar'.

List for PE on **14/10/2025**. Issue fresh summons to HC Vijay and witnesses mentioned at Sl. No. 20 & 21 for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 27/05/2025^{MK}