

SC No.:397/2023
FIR No.:413/2023
PS:Burari
State Vs Vinit Kumar
CNR No. DLCT01-009181-2023

17/12/2025

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is absent.
IO SI Neeraj Saini in person.

IA No.08/2025: An application for seeking exemption from personal appearance on behalf of applicant / accused has been filed.

Ld. Counsel for accused does not dispute the identity of accused and has no objection if the evidence is conducted in absence of accused Vinit Kumar.

Heard. For the reasons stated therein, the same is allowed only for today. Application stands disposed off.

SC No.397/2023

PW-13 HC Vijay Kumar cross examined and discharged.

ASI Arvind Dubey has sent request through Naib court that he is on E.L.

IO is present and stands discharged as witness at Sl.No.7 is to be examined.

Put up for PE on **24/01/2026**. Let witnesses mentioned at Sl. No. 7 alongwith 20 & 21 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/17/12/2025