

SC No.:397/2023
FIR No.:413/2023
PS:Burari
State Vs Vinit Kumar
CNR No. DLCT01-009181-2023

24/01/2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused is absent.
Mr. Pankaj Riyas, Id. Counsel for witness on behalf
of M/s Ahluwalia Contract India Pvt. Ltd.
Mr. Sudhanshu Tyagi, Id. Proxy Counsel for
accused.

Summons to SI Neeraj and ASI Arun Dubey, Manager M/s
Maintenance Agency received back duly served.

ASI Arvind Dubey has sent a request.

Sh. Pankaj Riyaz who appears on behalf of M/s
Maintenance Agency submits that witness is not able to appear
today.

Ld. counsel for accused submits that accused has been
arrested in Bijnaur but they are not aware about the details of the
case.

Put up for appearance of accused on **28/02/2026**.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/24/01/2026